OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE

NAGAON :: ASSAM ORDER

Dated, 2nd April 2024

It is hereby ordered that all police papers and urgent matters will be put up before the Judicial Officer on 7^{th} of April 2024 as mentioned below :

SI. No.	Period	Name of Officer
1	7 th April 2024	Smti. D. Pathak, Ld. Judicial Magistrate 1 st Class, Nagaon

Inform accordingly.

Sd/- **Branch Sarma**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Nagaon (Assam)

No. CJM(N)/ 1016-23

Dated, Nagaon, the Dated, 2nd April 2024

Copy forwarded for information to:-

- 1. The Hon'ble District & Sessions Judge, Nagaon
- 2. Smti. Dipshikha Pathak, Ld. Judicial Magistrate 1st Class, Nagaon
- 3. The President/Secretary, Nagaon Bar Association
- 4. The System Officer, Nagaon Judiciary is asked to upload the order
- 5. The P.I. Nagaon
- 6. GR Branch
- 7. Notice Board.
- 8. Office File.

Chief Judicial Magistrate